
2023 30-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Mission Veterans Memorial 359 - 358 = 717 1 Valentin Ocaña (Mission Vets Memorial) 84 - 85 = 169

2 La Joya Palmview 359 - 370 = 729 2 Ever Torres (Mission Vets Memorial) 91 - 81 = 172

3 Roma 383 - 389 = 772 3 Manuel Olivarez (Roma) 89 - 85 = 174

4 Laredo Nixon 415 - 404 = 819 4 Steven Perez (Rio Grande City) 84 - 93 = 177

5 Rio Grande City 420 - 449 = 869 5 Manuel Flores (La Joya Palmview) 90 - 89 = 179

6 Laredo Martin 496 - 508 = 1004 Ignacio Garcia (La Joya Palmview) 87 - 92 = 179

7 Laredo Cigarroa 498 - 522 = 1020 7 Nathaniel Lopez (Roma) 91 - 92 = 183

8 Ayden De Leon (Mission Vets Memorial) 89 - 95 = 184

Teams in RED are Regional Qualifiers 9 David Leal (La Joya Palmview) 90 - 95 = 185

10 Tyler Ortiz (La Joya Palmview) 92 - 94 = 186

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  April 5-6, 2023 (Wed-Thurs)

Field:  41 players

Course:  Champions Lakes GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Cloudy and Breezy   76°  12 mph

Day 2:  Drizzly and Wet   74°   10 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

8 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

30 Nathan Hernandez (Laredo Nixon) 130 - 121 = 251

31 Jerry Alvarado (Laredo Nixon) 123 - 135 = 258

31 Benjamin Bocanegra (La Joya Palmview) 125 - 133 = 258

34 Austin Villarreal (La Joya Palmview) 133 - 133 = 266

17 Ethan Clavillo (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) 103 - 99 = 202

29 Jose Ruiz (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) 127 - 118 = 245

22 Francisco Olguin (Mission Vets Memorial) 103 - 119 = 222

38 Isaac Alvarado (Mission Vets Memorial) 147 - 132 = 279



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

7 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Mission Veterans Memorial < RQ 2nd La Joya Palmview < RQ

8 Ayden De Leon 89 - 95 = 184 5 Manuel Flores 90 - 89 = 179

2 Ever Torres 91 - 81 = 172 5 Ignacio Garcia 87 - 92 = 179

12 Kyle Gerlach 95 - 100 = 195 10 Tyler Ortiz 92 - 94 = 186

1 Valentin Ocana 84 - 85 = 169 9 David Leal 90 - 95 = 185

15 Daniel Elliott 102 - 97 = 199 23 Sergio Cortina 114 - 110 = 224

TEAM TOTAL:  359 - 358 = 717 TEAM TOTAL:  359 - 370 = 729

3rd Roma 4th Laredo Nixon

3 Manuel Olivarez 89 - 85 = 174 11 Sammy Moreno 95 - 92 = 187

13 Roel Acevedo 95 - 103 = 198 13 Paul Gamez 105 - 93 = 198

7 Nathaniel Lopez 91 - 92 = 183 16 Javi Gutierrez 103 - 98 = 201

20 Victor A.Guerra 109 - 109 = 218 dnf Aaron Rodriguez WD - 125 = NT

21 Raul A.Lopez 108 - 113 = 221 25 Daniel Ramon 112 - 121 = 233

TEAM TOTAL:  383 - 389 = 772 TEAM TOTAL:  415 - 404 = 819

5th Rio Grande City 6th Laredo Martin

4 Steven Perez 84 - 93 = 177 37 Juan Casarez 137 - 139 = 276

19 Raudel Rangel 100 - 108 = 208 24 Luis Gueta 113 - 116 = 229

27 Emmanuel Garcia 116 - 125 = 241 25 Ivan Martinez 111 - 122 = 233

28 Justice Guttierrez 120 - 123 = 243 34 Gil Rivera 135 - 131 = 266

40 Edmond Martinez 144 - 142 = 286

TEAM TOTAL:  420 - 449 = 869 TEAM TOTAL:  496 - 508 = 1004

7th Laredo Cigarroa

18 Misael Lopez 90 - 114 = 204

36 Jerry Rodriguez 135 - 134 = 269

33 Sebastian Moncivias 125 - 138 = 263

39 Braulio Salinas 148 - 136 = 284

TEAM TOTAL:  498 - 522 = 1020



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Valentin Ocana Mission Veterans Memorial 84 85 169

2 Ever Torres Mission Veterans Memorial 91 81 172

3 Manuel Olivarez Roma 89 85 174 < RQ

4 Steven Perez Rio Grande City 84 93 177 < RQ

5 Manuel Flores La Joya Palmview 90 89 179

Ignacio Garcia La Joya Palmview 87 92 179

7 Nathaniel Lopez Roma 91 92 183

8 Ayden De Leon Mission Veterans Memorial 89 95 184

9 David Leal La Joya Palmview 90 95 185

10 Tyler Ortiz La Joya Palmview 92 94 186

11 Sammy Moreno Laredo Nixon 95 92 187

12 Kyle Gerlach Mission Veterans Memorial 95 100 195

13 Roel Acevedo Roma 95 103 198

Paul Gamez Laredo Nixon 105 93 198

15 Daniel Elliott Mission Veterans Memorial 102 97 199

16 Javi Gutierrez Laredo Nixon 103 98 201

17 Ethan Clavillo (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 103 99 202

18 Misael Lopez Laredo Cigarroa 90 114 204

19 Raudel Rangel Rio Grande City 100 108 208

20 Victor A.Guerra Roma 109 109 218

21 Raul A.Lopez Roma 108 113 221

22 Francisco Olguin IV (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 103 119 222

23 Sergio Cortina La Joya Palmview 114 110 224

24 Luis Gueta Laredo Martin 113 116 229

25 Daniel Ramon Laredo Nixon 112 121 233

Ivan Martinez Laredo Martin 111 122 233

27 Emmanuel Garcia Rio Grande City 116 125 241

28 Justice Guttierrez Rio Grande City 120 123 243

29 Jose Ruiz (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 127 118 245

30 Nathan Hernandez (ind) Laredo Nixon 130 121 251

31 Jerry Alvarado (ind) Laredo Nixon 123 135 258

Benjamin Bocanegra (ind) La Joya Palmview 125 133 258

33 Sebastian Moncivias Laredo Cigarroa 125 138 263

34 Gil Rivera Laredo Martin 135 131 266

Austin Villarreal (ind) La Joya Palmview 133 133 266

36 Jerry Rodriguez Laredo Cigarroa 135 134 269

37 Juan Casarez Laredo Martin 137 139 276

38 Isaac Alvardo (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 147 132 279

39 Braulio Salinas Laredo Cigarroa 148 136 284

40 Edmond Martinez Rio Grande City 144 142 286

dnf Aaron Rodriguez Laredo Nixon WD 125 NT


